Number of Riders: 91

Plate Name

301 BORG, Vincent

302 LE-MAGUERESSE, Steven
303 MCCLELLAND, Jacob
304 SIMPSON, Stephen
305 DAIGLE, Marc-andré
306 JEANNOTTE, Eric

307  LUSSIER, Jean-nicolas
308 PURCHASE, Cory

309 DUMAS, Louis

310 SOUTER, Dan

311 LANCIA, Mark

312 DE GROOTE, Eric

313  GALE, Tim

314 VILLENEUVE GAGNE, Alexandre
315 MUSIEJ, Marek

316  ANSTICE, Alex

317 SMITH, Brook

361  SIMPSON, Rosamond
362 TOWNSEND, Lindsay-anne
363 CHRISTENSEN, Rebecca
364 HALLAHAN, Heather
365 ALSOP, Christina

366 MATHESON, Sarah
401  LAFLAMME, Aroussen
402 COBHAM, Paul

403 RYAN, Raymond

404 BRUSSO, Mark

405 BARNES, Jon

406 SAUNDERS, Matt

407 PEARSON, Joe

408 JARRY, Mathieu

409 IRELAND, Neil

410 FARGO, Brent

411 VILLENEUVE, David
412 HOLMGREN, Robert
413  MALOIS, John

Start List

2019 XCO CANADIAN CHAMPIONSHIPS
2019 CHAMPIONNATS CANADIENS XCO

HARDWOOD SKI & BIKE, ONTARIO

July 20 juillet—Championships / Championnats
July 21 juillet—Challenge & Relay / Defi & Relais

q

ONTARIO
Cup

POLSE
RACING

7]

Expert 19+ - Starts at 9:00am

Team

DURHAM SHREDDERS

INDEPENDENT

AWI RACING P/B THE CRANK AND SPROCKET
INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

ULTIME VELO

INDEPENDENT

MAVERIX RACING P/B CYCLE LIFE
INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

AWI RACING P/B THE CRANK AND SPROCKET
RIDE WITH RYAN P/B CYCLING ELEMENTS
FACTION - SMILE TIGER P/B WCC
CYCLONE D’ALMA

WIN CYCLING CENTRE

WOLFPAK RACING

BATEMAN'S BIKE CO PB CLOUD 9 AV
INDEPENDENT

SPOKE O'MOTION CYCLING CLUB
THE PETERBOROUGH CYCLING CLUB
THE PETERBOROUGH CYCLING CLUB
GIANT TORONTO PB LIV

DURHAM SHREDDERS

CLUB CYCLISTE MSA

INDEPENDENT

HARDWOOD NEXT WAVE

LAPDOGS CYCLING CLUB

TREK STORE CC

HARDWOOD NEXT WAVE

BIKE ZONE RACING
SCOTT-RACKULTRA

INDEPENDENT

CYCLEPATH OAKVILLE RACE TEAM
SCOTT-RACKULTRA

HARDWOOD NEXT WAVE

ACQ

From

PEFFERLAW
AJAX

ORO MEDONTE
TORONTO
MONTREAL
SAINT-BASILE-LE-GRAND
STE-THERESE
UXBRIDGE
GATINEAU
KITCHENER
SPRINGWATER
ORANGEVILLE
KITCHENER
ST-PRIME
MILTON
TEHKUMMAH
TORONTO
TORONTO
NEWMARKET
PETERBOROUGH
PETERBOROUGH
MISSISSAUGA
UXBRIDGE
QUEBEC
CALEDONIA
SHANTY BAY
ROCKWOOD
BROOKLIN
BARRIE

ORO

MERCIER
GEORGETOWN
WATERDOWN
TRES SAINT REDEMPTEUR
ORILLIA
ST-BASILE-LE-GRAND

Prov Cat

ON XMMA.E
ON XMMA.E
ON XMMA.E
ON XMMA.E
QC XMMA.E
QC XMMA.E
QC XMMA.E
ON XMMA.E
QC XMMA.E
ON XMMA.E
ON XMMA.E
ON XMMA.E
ON XMMA.E
QC XMMA.E
ON XMMA.E
ON XMMA.E
ON XMMA.E
ON XWMA.E
ON XWMA.E
ON XWMA.E
ON XWMA.E
ON XWMA.E
ON XWMA.E
QC XMMB.E
ON XMMB.E
ON XMMB.E
ON XMMB.E
ON XMMB.E
ON XMMB.E
ON XMMB.E
QC XMMB.E
ON XMMB.E
ON XMMB.E
QC XMMB.E
ON XMMB.E
QC XMMB.E



Plate Name

414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511

512
513
514
515
516
561
562
563
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
661
662
663
664
665
666
667

STEWART, Seth
VURMA, Jason
GAUDREAULT, Mathieu
STEL, Rob
NEWSOME, Ryan
PRILLAMAN, Darrell
BENJIK, Ondrej
ARPIN, Jean_louis
ROULEAU, Eric
WAGHORNE, Bret
THIBEAULT, Sean
STEWART, Seth
WOJCIECHOWSKI, Pawel
LYLYK, Heather
MUSGRAVE, Ingrid
GRAY, Heather
GETTY, Kim
HUTSON, Lisa
HOLMGREN, Lisa
PERRY, Jennifer
ORANGE, Robert
COONEY, Paul
WOODFORD, Michael
GLOADE, Curtis
SIMMS, Kevin
CATERINI, Lorenzo
DAVIDSON, Michael
VERMETTE, Bernard
PERREAULT, Bernard
ORSCHEL, Eric
JOBIN, Eric
LALANCETTE, Christian
CLARK, Greg
KLEINIKKINK, Albert
TRUCHON, Eric
SHERMAN, Marc
HAAGMANS-HAWKE, Kim
CHRISTMAS, Sally
GREENE, Leslie
CASSELL, Matthew
HOSHIZAKI, Thomas
MICHAUD, Lucas
GOULET, Andre
FORMAN, Mackenzie
WRIGHT, Brandon
PESCE, Thomas
DEARE, Eric
BRINKLOW, Tessa
SLOTEGRAAF, Roxy
MORIN-BLANCHETTE, Vicky
VIALLE, Stephanie
HAWKE, Kendra
FOXCROFT, Paige
SIMMS, Hannah

Team

ROCK & ROAD CYCLE CLUB
HARDWOOD NEXT WAVE
INDEPENDENT

CYCLEPATH OAKVILLE RACE TEAM
TEAM GIANT VANCOUVER
INDEPENDENT

ROCK & ROAD CYCLE CLUB
SCOTT-RACKULTRA
SCOTT/RACKULTRA

BATEMAN'S BIKE CO PB CLOUD 9 AV
WOODSTOCK RACING

ROCK & ROAD CYCLE CLUB
CYCLEPATH OAKVILLE RACE TEAM
NCCH PB FRANKLIN TEMPLETON INVESTMENTS
INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

FACTION - SMILE TIGER P/B WCC
HARDWOOD NEXT WAVE
INDEPENDENT

RIDE WITH RENDALL P/B BIEMME
SPOKE O'MOTION

RIDE WITH RENDALL P/B BIEMME
WATERLOO CYCLING CLUB
SOUND SOLUTIONS

HUB CYCLE CYCLING CLUB
MAVERIX RACING P/B CYCLE LIFE
CLUB CYCLISTE MSA
INDEPENDENT

DURHAM SHREDDERS
INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT

HOMESTEAD RACING

KW CYCLING ACADEMY
INDEPENDENT

KIRWIN PARTNERS CYCLING TEAM
DURHAM SHREDDERS
INDEPENDENT

VELOCITY CYCLING CLUB
9POINT8 RACING

INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDANT-VM

FRONTENAC CYCLE

TOTALLY SPOKE'D

SPOKE O'MOTION CYCLING CLUB
TOYOTA ST-EUSTACHE

BATEMAN'S BIKE CO PB CLOUD 9 AV
BATEMAN'S BIKE CO PB CLOUD 9 AV
KW CYCLING ACADEMY

TOYOTA ST-EUSTACHE

TOYOTA ST-EUSTACHE

DURHAM SHREDDERS

ANGRY JOHNNY'S RACING P/B NORCO
INDEPENDENT

From

WATERDOWN
COLDWATER
KINGSTON
BURLINGTON
PORT MOODY
RICHMOND HILL
STONEY CREEK
MERCIER
GATINEAU
TORONTO
BRANFORD
WATERDOWN
MISSISSAUGA
GUELPH
WILLOWDALE
CHELSEA
HORSESHOE VALLEY
WEST MONTROSE
ORILLIA
SEBRIGHT
CHELSEA
SHARON
OTTAWA
WATERLOO
BARRIE
HALIFAX
CLAREMONT
ST-FERREOL-LES-NEIGES
CHELSEA
UXBRIDGE
LONDON
CHICOUTIMI
KING CITY
KITCHENER
QUEBEC
LEAMINGTON
OSHAWA
BOWMANVILLE
TORONTO
HAMILTON
ROCKCLIFFE
GATINEAU
KINGSTON
ST.MARYS
HOLLAND LANDING
ST SAUVEUR
PALGRAVE
NEWMARKET
LISTOWEL
VAL-DAVID
PREVOST
OSHAWA
NOTTAWA
BARRIE

Prov Cat

ON XMMB.E
ON XMMB.E
ON XMMB.E
ON XMMB.E
BC XMMB.E
ON XMMB.E
ON XMMB.E
QC XMMB.E
QC XMMB.E
ON XMMB.E
ON XMMB.E
ON XMMB.E
ON XMMB.E
ON XWMB.E
ON XWMB.E
QC XWMB.E
ON XWMB.E
ON XWMB.E
ON XWMB.E
ON XWMB.E
ON XMMC.E
ON XMMC.E
ON XMMC.E
ON XMMC.E
ON XMMC.E
NS XMMC.E
ON XMMC.E
QC XMMC.E
QC XMMC.E
ON XMMC.E
ON XMMC.E
QC XMMC.E
ON XMMC.E
ON XMMC.E
QC XMMC.E
ON XMMC.E
ON XWMC.E
ON XWMC.E
ON XWMC.E
ON XME.E
ON XME.E
QC XME.E
ON XMU23.E
ON XMU23.E
ON XMU23.E
QC XME.E
ON XMU23.E
ON XWE.E
ON XWE.E
QcC XWU23.E
QC XWE.E
ON XWU23.E
ON XWU23.E

ON

XWU23.E



Plate Name Team From Prov Cat
668 BEARDSALL, Jessica AWI RACING P/B THE CRANK AND SPROCKET ALLISTON ON XWE.E



